



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.**

**SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 38/2020**

**(CNR NO.MHGO010002572020)**

**STATE, PSO, RAMNAGAR -VS- RAJU DUBEY+2**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 33**

**(Passed on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2025)**

Seen application. Today, the application at hand is not-pressed in to service by learned advocate for the accused. In that view of the matter the following order is passed.

**ORDER**

Application [Exh.33] is disposed of.

Gondia.  
Dated: 25.11.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)  
District Judge-1 & ASJ,  
**Gondia.**



**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.**

**SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 38/2020**

**(CNR NO.MHGO010002572020)**

**STATE, PSO, RAMNAGAR -VS- RAJU DUBEY+2**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 36**

**(Passed on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2025)**

Seen application. In the instant case charge is framed and that matter at hand is at the stage of witness list. As such, nothing survives in the prayer made in the application at hand. Such being the situation, the following order.

**ORDER**

Application [Exh.36] is disposed of.

Gondia.  
Dated: 25.11.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)  
District Judge-1 & ASJ,  
**Gondia.**