

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 38/2020

STATE -VS- RAJIV & OTH.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 91.

(Passed on this 02nd day of April, 2026)

Perused application and reply filed.

2. Learned APP has submitted that witness is present but due to non-examinatin they returned back. Thereafter, APP has submit fresh programme. In that view of the matter application at hand is not pressed by advocate for the accused. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

Application [Exh.91] is disposed of.

Gondia.
Dated: 02.05.2026.

Sd/-
(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.